OP \$65,00 34001

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Golden Gate Ancillary LLC		109/02/2009 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Golden Gate National Senior Care LLC	
Street Address:	1000 Fianna Way	
City:	Fort Smith	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72919	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3400124	GOLDEN CLINICAL SERVICES
Registration Number:	3478300	GOLDEN INNOVATIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)346-1148

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 402-346-6000

Email: patrick.stephenson@kutakrock.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick C. Stephenson
Address Line 1: 1650 Farnam Street

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick C. Stephenson
Signature:	/Patrick C. Stephenson/
Date:	09/02/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004056 FRAME: 0349

900142407

Total Attachments: 3

source=GG Ancillary - GG Nat'l Snr Care (Executed Trademark Assgnmt)#page1.tif source=GG Ancillary - GG Nat'l Snr Care (Executed Trademark Assgnmt)#page2.tif source=GG Ancillary - GG Nat'l Snr Care (Executed Trademark Assgnmt)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004056 FRAME: 0350

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made on this 2nd day of September 2009 (the "**Trademark Assignment**") between Golden Gate Ancillary LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a place of business at 1000 Fianna Way, Fort Smith, Arkansas 72919 ("**Assignor**"), and Golden Gate National Senior Care LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a place of business at 1000 Fianna Way, Fort Smith, Arkansas 72919 ("**Assignee**").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the current owner of all right title and interest in and to the following federally registered trademarks:

GOLDEN CLINICAL SERVICES, Registration No. 3400124, and

GOLDEN INNOVATIONS, Registration No. 3478300 (collectively, the "Trademark Registrations and Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and Assignee has agreed to acquire, the Trademark Registrations and Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Trademark Registrations and Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks to the fullest extent possible.
- 2. Assignor shall promptly execute any further documents reasonably requested by Assignee necessary to register and perfect the interest of Assignee in and to the Trademark Registrations and Trademarks.
- 3. This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto, and their respective successors and assigns.
- 4. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[Execution Pages Follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004056 FRAME: 0351 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Trademark Assignment on the date first written above.

GOLDEN GATE ANCILLARY LLC

("Assignor")

Name: Holly A. Rasmussen-Jones

Title: Secretary

State of Arkansas

County of Sebastian

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Holly A. Rasmussen-Jones, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me under oath that he executed the same as the act and deed of Golden Gate Ancillary LLC, as the Secretary thereof, and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal this 2nd day of September 2009.

NOTAPLE PARES CONTY - ARMINING

Krista L. Elmore, Notary Public,

State of Arkansas, County of Sebastian

My commission Expires: 06/20/2016

4844-3244-4676.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004056 FRAME: 0352

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED BY:

GOLDEN GATE NATIONAL SENIOR CARE

LLC

("Assignee")

Title: Secretary

State of Arkansas

County of Sebastian

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Holly A. Rasmussen-Jones, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me under oath that he executed the same as the act and deed of Golden Gate National Senior Care LLC, as the Secretary thereof, and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal this 2nd day of September 2009. NOTAP 28 A. NOTAP

State of Arkansas, County of Sebastian

My commission Expires: 06/20/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 004056 FRAME: 0353

RECORDED: 09/02/2009